## CITY OF PORT JERVIS COMMON COUNCIL NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

**PLEASE TAKE NOTICE** that a special meeting of the Common Council of the City of Port Jervis will be held on Wednesday December 18, 2024 at 2:30 p.m. at Port Jervis City Hall located at 20 Hammond Street, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, Port Jervis, New York. The purpose of this special meeting will be to: i) consider the approval of employment contracts for various City Department Heads; and ii) conduct any other lawful business of the City.

The City of Port Jervis will make every effort to assure that the meeting is accessible to persons with disabilities. Anyone requiring special assistance and/or reasonable accommodations should contact the City Clerk-Treasurer's office at (845) 858-4000.

DATED: December 16, 2024

BY ORDER OF THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PORT JERVIS, NY.

Stacey Hosking, Clerk-Treasurer